# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 2841053 previously recorded on Reel 002355 Frame 147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Agreement.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lane Bryant, Inc.		08/16/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crain Walnut Shelling, Inc.	
Street Address:	10695 Decker Avenue	
City:	Los Molinas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	96055	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2841053	CRAIN WALNUT SHELLING, INC.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)864-9803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.864.8101

Email: meadwayj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jay K. Meadway, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay K. Meadway, Esq.
Signature:	/Jay K. Meadway/
Date:	03/29/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0455

900022041

source=CSF Confirmation of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0456

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lane Bryant, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Springer Building, Wilmington, DE 19810 is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Lanco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Springer Building, Wilmington, DE 19810 acquired all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A, effective as of August 7, 2002;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark office.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lane Bryant, Inc. hereby confirms the assignment to Lanco, Inc., effective as of August 7, 2002, of all right, title and interest in and said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor set forth in Schedule A; and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

LANE BRYANT, INC.

sу: \_\_\_\_

Colin D. Stern

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 03/29/2005**